SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

News Release



August 8, 2008 SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

SCC Announces the updated Launch date of Superbird-7

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and Representative Director: Masanori Akiyama; "SKY Perfect JSAT") is pleased to announce that Space Communications Corporation (Head office: Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Yutaka Nagai; "SCC"), a subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT, today released attached news release regarding the updated launch date of "Superbird-7" Communications Satellite.

Space Communications Corporation

News Release



August 8, 2008 Space Communications Corporation

SCC Announces the updated Launch date of Superbird-7

Space Communications Corporation (Head office: Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Yutaka Nagai; "SCC") today announced the launch date of its communications satellite, "Superbird-7 (C2)" which had been planned on August 13, 2008 (Wed.) 5:44 a.m. (JST) was updated on August 15, (Fri.) 5:44 a.m. (JST) due to preparatory work at the launch site.

Superbird-7 will be launched with Ariane5 launcher by Arianespace at The Guiana Space Center, French Guiana.

Related information is updated on our website. (http://www.superbird.co.jp/)